
Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 12/21/24 at
1:36:01 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

8  Service history records

2  Previous owners

Types of owners: Personal lease, Personal

Last owned in California

68,496  Last reported odometer reading

2018 JEEP GRAND
CHEROKEE TRAILHAWK
VIN: 1C4RJFLT4JC234171
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT
UTILITY
5.7L V8 F OHV 16V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker
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http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/Puvn6SnzqLSIx05SS9pPs4VJtul04nkUD3JNUdCjYR6GtIh5QNE-zYVsc2UxJfzHgfKG_GuYdHRxh-7xsNg-CUU5XbAyrwZpuU8W2qUlYmlrinvLVMpDqXkr0L5EBsIAWdgH7etl0FiJwveDZZRplSbfGpgI8ggDtTq6iQ2aZZqdNOL1mmJCzY2ryOkfejHpWk4KpBB7_zF_ThRspULLzP1wPvZGbE1ZKRuL5APAnuL8am_2VCwVjcHw5t0UoEXCfvPzS4TXaOLSBBLMVNnvoIokjwdF35qEBOcqEaxHlTyE43EHlW1guphOwLKQSLFK19zusDnwVpTEKWHgNcx2c9csTjQwtaoVGdJTgOfY4DfOWXXdY16QOpK1mche_BOsXQCV0zJ5.cfx


Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2017

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Lease
Vehicle

14,394 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

12/27/2017 2 Kunes of Woodstock
CDJR
Woodstock, IL
815-338-5100

4.6 / 5.0
226 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2017 2021

Type of owner Personal lease Personal

Estimated length of ownership 3 yrs. 3 mo. 3 yrs. 7 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Wisconsin Wisconsin,
California

Estimated miles driven per year 14,394/yr ---

Last reported odometer reading 47,120 68,496
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https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/mSsMxTWnhcQvU9eUlkPYbBszPP8tP4ptzswjlucL_UTXijJnEAJdjarPllTdZ_hRxDmBwHQTr81a4GbwBEDq5ONuH2yILAbkoaGzADU7oCe1QmyAmBWS1lbWGDcxGiooj3ojHYT-fPKqo-IudpAhg30UOu-l0AzMfgMJPczFjrtCKzApImLrNEEkcSQFo7-pxl6zvQe75PPjHOjMJhW1TxnzRCFXT_AfeV6xpnkmPdHL8E11Psx2w2nvVw1QPAF8xBInfqYxID0L9uR0-Zdo0ulGK1lOz4sFngX0ATxFCo1ckKBwQ6wqn_no4K1wbt6hQe2o8oUYOnLWIsfKig7T04SzNT5f1LMklWIRVFuhRBHtKzGYd8GBAjisIntfBMVVMoql2EQzItSnGMA.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/S3yr11leP8remdP7UblBmLE8jzqg2Y_BJ_BPCQj-d36tfme4Ko9fgwJKO3M9m7Idm3v8aQuCNc-kHwv5MmqDmKw6p47jKSPeOS1q5RZ44IJWOpuilHLy5Sfix_1ixc0OAATPnbuQQvcITj-5yUWcIxLbs73zmnMeDjFWkXI4g0gX_84hIai-CAMaj1tFzI4rL6bxV5rLqpdjI1GPGgzlcaL5vxt3sOExzp9DlGMGdrN9PegKhtL9s-ORbzUsqx7sRP1HZio9TwtbpnXC8eRtrxmSMoHbBbUoak4lABFCWnLJgMCmqHhcV4jKXpf1QdtoiaxeNfHk2AT9l0a3_ZyPKIJ4UJK0kX2cH1qPl5rb7urYhxCT5izdXzmbsHJMP9EexNbcPcOebv4sPbU.cfx
http://www.https//kunescountry.com
http://www.https//kunescountry.com


3,520 Customer
Favorites

12/27/2017 10 Ewald Chrysler Jeep
Dodge Ram of Franklin
Franklin, WI
414-427-2000

4.2 / 5.0
262 Verified Reviews

1,228 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

12/27/2017 72 Wisconsin
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Oconomowoc, WI

Odometer reading reported
Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle

12/30/2017 Wisconsin
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Oconomowoc, WI

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported

11/03/2018 Wisconsin
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Crandon, WI

Registration issued or renewed
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

12/26/2018 12,618 City Dodge City Chrysler
Jeep of Brookfield
Brookfield, WI
262-432-1399

4.5 / 5.0
342 Verified Reviews

6,653 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Engine checked

07/20/2019 19,868 City Dodge City Chrysler
Jeep of Brookfield
Brookfield, WI
262-432-1399

4.5 / 5.0
342 Verified Reviews

6,653 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tires rotated
Oil and filter changed

11/21/2019 Wisconsin
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Crandon, WI

Registration issued or renewed

03/19/2020 30,466 Fields Chrysler Jeep
Dodge Ram Glenview
Northfield, IL
847-446-5100

4.7 / 5.0
908 Verified Reviews

1,022 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

-

-
-

-

-

-
-
-
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http://www.ewaldcjdr.com/
http://www.ewaldcjdr.com/
https://www.1dodgecity.com/used-vehicles/
https://www.1dodgecity.com/used-vehicles/
https://www.1dodgecity.com/used-vehicles/
https://www.1dodgecity.com/used-vehicles/
http://www.fieldsauto.com/
http://www.fieldsauto.com/


12/11/2020 Wisconsin
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Crandon, WI

Registration issued or renewed

03/31/2021 47,002 Portage Ford Chrysler
Jeep Dodge
Portage, WI
608-742-7141

4.5 / 5.0
285 Verified Reviews

3,051 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

04/06/2021 Portage Ford Chrysler
Jeep Dodge
Portage, WI
608-742-7141

4.5 / 5.0
285 Verified Reviews

3,051 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

04/29/2021 47,120 Portage Ford Chrysler
Jeep Dodge
Portage, WI
608-742-7141

4.5 / 5.0
285 Verified Reviews

3,051 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle sold

Owner 2
Purchased: 2021

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

05/04/2021 Wisconsin
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Irvine, CA

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

05/12/2021 48,155 Meineke Car Care Center
Sioux Falls, SD
605-275-5660

4.5 / 5.0
67 Verified Reviews

560 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

-

-
-
-

-
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http://www.portagefordcdjr.com/
http://www.portagefordcdjr.com/
http://www.portagefordcdjr.com/
http://www.portagefordcdjr.com/
http://www.portagefordcdjr.com/
http://www.portagefordcdjr.com/
http://www.meineke.com/


06/02/2021 52,176 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Irvine, CA

Odometer reading reported

11/16/2021 58,638 California
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

12/02/2021 Wisconsin
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Irvine, CA

Title issued or updated
Vehicle color noted as Black

01/24/2022 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Irvine, CA

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien reported

Avoid financial headaches. Make sure the loan
has been paid off if you're buying from a private
seller. Learn More

03/23/2022 67,667 Midas
Lake Forest, CA
949-855-1218

4.6 / 5.0
24 Verified Reviews

20 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Engine checked

04/05/2022 68,496 Midas
Lake Forest, CA
949-855-1218

4.6 / 5.0
24 Verified Reviews

20 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Engine checked

Hmm, we haven't received any information on this car since April 2022. Before you buy,
ask the seller for recent service or repair records.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.
Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled

-

-

-

-
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https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/glossary.cfx?language=EN#LIEN
http://www.midas.com/
http://www.midas.com/
http://www.carfax.com/help


solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.
Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
12/21/24 1:36:01 PM (CST)
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